
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Ferric Chloride, Liquid Oxygen, & Various Chemicals 
(Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)  
ITB No. 21-101427 

Procurement Technician Stephanie Dupiton 

Vendor(s) agree to renew/extend under the 
same prices, terms, and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract 

Ferric Chloride, Liquid Oxygen, & Various Chemicals 
(Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)  
ITB No. 21-101427 
 
CPA Nos. 1296038, 1296044, 1296180  

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$6,363,288.00 
 
CPA No. 1296038 (PVS Technologies, Inc.) 
$2,898,000.00 
 
CPA No. 1296044 (Airgas USA) 
$635,688.00 
 
CPA No. 1296180 (Univar USA, Inc.) 
$2,829,600.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $5,861,256.13 
 
CPA No. 1296038 (PVS Technologies, Inc.) 
$2,898,000.00 
 
CPA No. 1296044 (Airgas USA) 
$152,556.13 
 
CPA No. 1296180 (Univar USA, Inc.) 
$2,810,700.00 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-
Subcontractor 

PVS Technologies, Inc. 
Owner: Lauren Stein 
Years in business: 28 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 20 
 
Univar Solutions USA Inc. 
Owner: Nicholas Alexos 
Years in business: 38 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 
 
The LSBE requirements were waived for this 
solicitation. 
 

Attachments Change Order Request 

 


